PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER FROM 11/151,661 TO READ 13/445,557 previously recorded on Reel 033717 Frame 0878. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LEFENFELD	11/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNA CHEMISTRY, LLC
Street Address:	530 E. 76TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 9E
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13445557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)776-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 776-9700

Email: mail@jalindeman.com

Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 480

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021.0002-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. PARISI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Parisi, Reg. No. 53,435/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2014-09-11_Executed_Assignment_Lefenfeld#page1.tif source=2014-09-11_Executed_Assignment_Lefenfeld#page2.tif

PATENT 503147961 REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0888

source=2014-09-11 EPAS CONFIRMATION RECEIPT 1#page1.tif source=2014-09-11 EPAS CONFIRMATION RECEIPT 1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0889

Docket No.: 033510-2000/2001

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/151.661 International Application No.: PCT/US05/20766

Filed: June 14, 2005 Filed: June 14, 2005

WHEREAS, Michael Lefenfeld (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) is an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in <u>SILICIDE COMPOSITIONS</u> <u>CONTAINING ALKALI METALS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME</u> for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States of America (Serial No. 11/151,661) has been filed by the undersigned, as a co-inventor, on <u>June 14, 2005</u>;

WHEREAS, the undersigned is an inventor of the above-described new and useful improvements in <u>SILICIDE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ALKALI METALS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME</u> for which an International Patent Application (International Application No. PCT/US05/20766) has also been filed by the undersigned, as a co-inventor, on <u>June 14, 2005</u>, and;

WHEREAS, SiGNs Chemistry, LLC, 530 E, 76th Street, Suite 9E, New York, NY 10021, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring Michael Lefenfeld's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor throughout the world:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee his full right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and in all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions, and his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications based on the application for a Letters Patent of the United States of America (Serial No. 11/151,661) and the International Patent Application (International Application No. PCT/USOS/20766), any and all patents in the United States and throughout the world which may be granted therefor, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with these applications and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof in the United States and throughout the world, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning these applications or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or patents or reissue patents issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

WAAROVO L

PATENT REEL: 034804 FRAME: 0890 The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any and all valid patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and corresponding entities throughout the world to issue said United States Letters Patents and corresponding patents throughout the world resulting from these applications or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities throughout the world for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's name.

	lure: 17 faga 144 Michael Lefenfeld
--	--



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
MICHAEL LEFENFELD	11/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNA CHEMISTRY, LLC
Street Address:	530 E. 76TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 9E
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11151661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)776-9701

 Phone:
 (703) 776-9700

 Email:
 mail@jalindeman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC

Address Line 1: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC
3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 480

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:021.0002-US02NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH A. PARISISignature:/Joseph A. Parisi, Reg. No. 53,435/Date:09/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-09-11_Executed_Assignment_Lefenfeld#page1.tif source=2014-09-11_Executed_Assignment_Lefenfeld#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3017961 **Receipt Date:** 09/11/2014

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT